| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) | 2008 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office | |
|--|---|--|
| ET | | |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas | 703 e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies) IMMUNE TECHNOLOGIES LLC DR. STEPHEN DAVID HERMAN, CHAIRMAN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? es ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)JUNE 15, 2006 X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _CKD FOUNDATION Internal Address: _c/o The Montaque Group Fourth Floor, Centreville House Street Address: _2nd Terrace West, Centreville P.O. BOX N. 8303 City: _Nassau State: _N.P. Country: The Bahamas _Zip: | |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No | |
| 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 08195983 Additional numbers att | document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 5364879 ached? Yes X No | |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and patents | |
| concerning document should be mailed: Name: RICHES, MCKENZIE & HERBERT LLP Internal Address: ATTN: PAUL HERBERT Street Address: 2 BLOOR STREET EAST | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) | |
| City: TORONTO State: ONTARIO Zip: M4W 5J5 Phone Number: 416-961-5000 Fax Number: 416-961-5081 Email Address: riches@patents-toronto.com | 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1006 Expiration Date 02/10 b. Deposit Account Number 12/88/2008 DRYRNE 00000101 08195983 Authorized User Name 48.00 (F | |
| 9. Signature: Signature PAUL HERBERT, Reg. No. 27,27 Name of Person Signing | DECEMBER 4, 2008 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5 | |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT is made as of this 15th day of June, in the year 2006 BETWEEN:

IMMUNE TECHNOLOGIES LLC

Jupiter, Florida, U.S.A.

DR. STEPHEN DAVID HERMAN, Chairman

(hereinafter referred to as the VENDOR), a U.S. Citizen holding a U.S. Passport Number 205560020 issued 27 Nov, 2001 and shown hereto as Addendum B

and

CKD FOUNDATION

C/O The Montaque Group Fourth Floor, Centreville House 2nd Terrace West, Centreville P.O. Box N.8303

Nassau, N.P. The Bahamas

(hereinafter referred to as the COMPANY)

WHEREAS: the main activity of VENDOR rests with its intellectual property rights, knowledge, and inventive capacity and the main activity of COMPANY is to provide access to research, development, protection, and placement for the benefit of human, environmental, and other processes.

AND WHEREAS VENDOR, being in sole ownership and possession of the intellectual property rights, inventions, and proprietary information in accordance with the resume set out in Addendum "A" hereto which includes the PROPRIETARY TRADE SECRET FORMULA, PROCESS, and PATENT as described in Addendum "A".

NOW, THEREFORE, THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSTH and it is hereby agreed as follows:

- 1. In consideration of one hundred dollars (\$10.00) in the currency of the United States of America (receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged), VENDOR, assigns, and transfers to COMPANY its entire intellectual property, proprietary information, and rights attached thereto as more particularly described in Addendum "A" hereto and thereafter as they further occur, embrace, and establish together with their continuing and exclusive support and co-operation in their expansion, modification, research, use, and application in World process and protection as COMPANY, at its sole discretion, may require, direct, and assign for the mutual and shared benefit of VENDOR and COMPANY.
- 2. Both parties agree that without this property being proven it is of no immediate value. Considerable resources are needed to perfect, promote, and market this **VENDOR** property that **COMPANY** has agreed to Identify and Secure.
- 3. This ASSIGNMENT is the entire ASSIGNMENT between the parties hereto including Appendices "A" and "B" attached.

PATENT REEL: 021954 FRAME: 0113

- 4. This ASSIGNMENT is made in accordance with the laws of The Commonwealth of the Bahamas and the parties accept the jurisdiction of the Supreme Court of The Commonwealth of the Bahamas.
- 5. The contents and arrangement of this ASSIGNMENT shall be considered as being IN CONFIDENCE and shall not be divulged to any person without the consent in writing of the other unless required by law PROVIDED THAT nothing herein shall prevent a party from disclosing details hereof to persons who shall themselves be bound by professional or other codes of confidence not to make any further disclosure or use.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, as authorized signatories of this ASSIGNMENT, VENDOR has set its hand and COMPANY has set its hand on the day and year first above appearing.

Immune Technologies LLC

Dr. Stephen David Herman, Chairman

For and on behalf of Immune Technologies

LLC and himself

CKD Foundation

Mr James Herman

For and on behalf of CKD Foundation

PATENT REEL: 021954 FRAME: 0114

Our Patent for "the uses of TRIOXOLANE and Diperoxide Compounds"

limmura Tychmilghes "I.J.L.", is a MANAGRA pamagad company, wants 34 ant 3 a

| Bulled | States | Patent | 119 |
|--------|--------|--------|-----|
| Herman | | | |

MEDICAL USES OF TRIOXOLANE AND DIPEROXIDE COMPOUNDS

| [73] | linears; | Sixplico Eleman, Jupiter Island, Pla |
|------|----------|--------------------------------------|
| 7/37 | Amignee: | Cividen Life, Nissan, Baharnas |

[21] Appl No. 105,965

[22] Fileds Pels. 14, 1994

Related U.S. Application Date

[40] Controlation of Ser. No. 196,103, Dec. 23 1992, Stantformi, which is a continuation of, Ser. No. 413,952, Dec. 24, 1991, abandoned, which is a communication-in-past of Ser. No. 456,216, Dec. 20, 1989, shandoned, which is a district of Ser. No. 211,378, Just. 24, 1989, shandoned.

| [50] Im. CLA01N 43 | 126 AO17 37/02: |
|--------------------|---------------------------------|
| 153] ES G | AOIN 31/10 514/452: 514/463: |

514/754;514/754;514/762;514/463;514/763; 514/754;514/754;514/762;514/466;514/001; 514/766;5141767;424/49;424/DIG;14; •424/DIG;13;604/347;232/174

[56]

References Clock

US PATENT DOCUMENTS

| 925,590 | 6/1909 | Necl |
|------------|----------|---|
| 1,214).049 | 1/1917 | Know |
| 1,910,564 | 3/1935 | Rackin949/431 |
| 2783,572 | 6/1937 | WeKen |
| 2,243,053 | 150112 | Remarks and the second |
| 2.356,052 | · 9/1944 | Johnson |
| 2,750,411 | 6/1936 | Florer 4 |
| 3,360,472 | 12/1967 | Renald 252/186.26 |
| 3,30 t 038 | | Pleaters 364/469 |
| 4,163,700 | N/1979 | VVicken et al |
| 4,451,480 | 3/1984 | De Viller |
| 4,591,602 | 5/19Bc | DeVillat 514/463 |

[11] Patent Humber:

5,364,8'79

|45| Date of Picturete

Nov. 15, 1994

| 4,632,9 | 12/198 | Zec et al |
|-----------|---------------|----------------------|
| 4,816,478 | 3/1989 | Therefeitt : 514/450 |
| 5,093.326 | 3/1992 | Herman |
| 5.270.344 | 12/2993 | Herman |

FOREIGN PATENT DOCUMENTS

37371 of 1912 United Kingdom 787748 12/1987 United Kingdom 8912626 12/1989 WIPO

CITHER FURILICATIONS

P. Bulley et al., "Complesso and Emilioth Produced during Ossimies of Oleste," Onese Resemble with Organic Complessed, Advances in Chemistry, Sedia 112, pp. 1-3 (1972).

R. Meitay et al., "Outunthale: Potentiales of Cooks Digesteddin," Capine Reactions, with Organic Com-conde Advances to Objecticity, Series III., pp., 9-22 (1972).

Crispet and Rorbes, "Fragmicanelon of Chomilies by Scheme," Crome Reactions with Departs Compounds, Advances to Chemistry, Scien 12, pp. 20-24 (1772). Tomas Hud Ticky, PCGTaw-Hf Ti Encyclopedia of Chemistry, 1985 Belliso, 1982, pp. 1055, pp. 865-1059.

Princey Brandson Nation M. Notice Abustay, Agent of Pion Color S. Ecopol

[57] ARSTRACT
The present invention provides a method of medical irestances the a medical condition in it medical irestances the a medical condition in it measured. In this medical, a printensivility/colly effective assument for medical of the condition of a discondition of a measurement hydrocoliton is applied to the minimum of the providing medicals of medicals of the medicals of medicals of the medicals of t

11 Chiene, No Dysselma

Copyright © 2001 Enterto Tarjushiyisi "Life". Ali rights reviews
Timberseths with the property of their reposition maters.

.,

Immune Technologies L.L.C.

PATENT

REEL: 021954 FRAME: 0115

RICHES, MCKENZIE & HERBERT LLP

BARRISTERS & SOLICITORS * PATENT & TRADE MARK AGENTS PAUL HERBERT, R.PH., B.SC., PHM., LL.B., Ph.D.* BRANT LATHAM, B.A.SC. (CHEM.ENG.), LL.B., P.ENG.* DAN HITCHCOCK, B.ENG., LL.B., P.ENG. GARY M. TRAVIS, B.SC. (GEOL.), LL.B.*
JEFF PERVANAS, B.A.SC. (ENG.SCI.), LL.B. JASON LEUNG, B.SC. (GENETICS), J.D. CHRISTOPHER B. WATSON, B.A.SC. (CIV.ENG.), LL.B.* MICHAEL ADAMS, B.ENG. (MECH.ENG.), B.SC., LL.B.* BOBBY ATHWAL, B.A.SC. (MECH.ENG.), M.A.SC., LL.B., J.D.* MARTA TANDORI CHENG

A. LEONARD GROVE (1930-2006)

SUITE 1800 2 BLOOR STREET EAST TORONTO, CANADA M4W 3J5

FAX (416) 961-5081 E-MAIL riches@patents-toronto.com riches@riches.ca

TELEPHONE

December 4, 2008

CONTINUING THE PRACTICE OF GEORGE H. RICHES AND ASSOCIATES ESTABLISHED 1887

(416) 961-5000

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 U.S.A.

> Re: Owner: Stephen Herman

U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 08195983

Filing Date: February 14, 1994

Our Case: G9365/1/PH

Title

Medical Uses of Trioxolane and Diperoxide Compounds

Dear Sir:

Enclosed, please find:

- 1. Recordal Form Cover Sheet - Patents Only;
- 2. Assignment - 3 pages;
- 3. Credit Card Form, government fee of US\$40.00;
- Return Acknowledgement Card. 4.

We look forward to confirmation of recordal of the patent assignment.

Respectfully submitted,

RICHES, McKENZIE & HERBERT LLP

PLH:acn Encls.

As listed above Ret. Ack. Card

By: Paul Herbert

Reg. No. 27,278

BANK INFORMATION: ROYAL BANK OF CANADA 2 BLOOR STREET EAST, TORONTO, CANADA M4W 1A8 TRANSIT NO.: 06702 SWIFT CODE: ROYCCAT2 CDN ACCT. NO. 1397991 US ACCT. NO. 4072450

RECORDED: 12/04/2008

TERMS: ACCOUNTS DUE WHEN RENDERED. ON ALL ACCOUNTS OVERDUE 30. DAYS, INTEREST WILL BE CHARGED AT THE PER ANNUM RATE OF 5.0%

PATENT REEL: 021954 FRAME: 0116